How to Ride Local-Line Buses

Enter the bus from the rear door.
Pay the fare when you get off.

Be sure to confirm the destination
shown on the front and the side of
the bus.

Destination _I

Entrance Display

n Take a numbered ticket (called "Sei-
ri-ken") from the machine when getting
on the bus.

Please note that numbered tickets
(“Seiri-ken”) are not issued on Kanazawa
Loop Buses and Kanazawa Flat Buses.
Simply get on those buses without
taking a ticket.

Pay the bus fare when getting off. This numbered

ticket shows the bus stop where you got on, and is
required to pay the fare.

*On Kanazawa Flat Buses, pay the fare when you
geton.

E After your stop is announced and shown
on the display at the front of the bus,
press the Request Stop button to let the
driver know that you will get off at the
next stop.

The button will light up.

Request Stop Button

H Confirm the fare shown on the display.

The child fare (for elementary school students ages 6-12) is
half the adult fare (rounded up to the nearest ¥10).

Next —
Bus Stop —((CAIED) N CEr
Ticket  [[EEANRE -
Numbers

When getting off, put both the fare

and the numbered ticket in the

fare box next to the driver.
Since change is not given, please use

the change machine to put the exact
fare in the fare box.

Change Machine
¥500,¥100,¥50 coins

Change Machine

¥10,000,¥5,000,and ¥2,000 bills 1,000 bills

cannot be changed.

Using the ONE DAY PASS

(within usable service area)

When getting off, put the
numbered ticket in the fare box
and show your PASS to the driver.

* When boarding a Kanazawa Flat Bus,
show the date on the pass to the driver.

© Credit Cards Accepted oo

)))) You Can Use Cards*
with This Symbol on Them

*Contactless-payment-compatible credit cards, debit cards, and prepaid cards

Fare per Ride: Adults ¥210, children ¥110

KANAZAWA
CITY
ONE DAY PASS

©® Can Be Used on These Bus Lines:

Kanazawa Loop Bus
(Left & Right Loop)

Kanazawa Sho,

Local-Line Bus

Please note that additional fees apply for bus rides outside the specified routes.
(Full fare is required when using buses outside the ONE DAY PASS area.)

*When boarding a local-line bus, take a numbered ticket.

*Get on using the rear door, and get off in the front.

Kanazawa Flat Bus

When boarding a Kanazawa Flat Bus, show the date on the pass to the driver.

@ Pass Not Valid on Kanazawa Light-up Bus

The ONE DAY PASS cannot be used =L B3R
on the Kanazawa Light-up Bus :
(limited service, mainly on Sat.). [=]:

Scan for more details.

Payment Methods Accepted on Each Type of Bus
(Left & Right Loop) i Local-Line Bus Fiat Bus

Contactless .
Credit Card v 4 X X
Payments
Nationwide )

i * Zaimoku &
Eﬁ'&sg't ic v X v Nagamachi
(Suica, etc.) Routes Only

*Not available when running as standard local-route buses
(due to reasons such as vehicle availability).

Credit Card Brands Accepted

) visa 231 [

Kana

Bus stop _ i Somvie Semvice Bus stop i i Sbrviee seice
}ngns?ozpa%/a Station East Gate Bus Terminal 8:38 17:58 D) BKlgré?;)aya Station East Gate Bus Terminal 9:48 19:48
Musashigatsuji- Omi-cho Market (Ichibakan-mae) 8:46 18:06 Musashigatsuji ©+ Omi-cho Market (Ichibakan-mae) ~ 9:53 19:53
@ Minami-cho-Oyama Jinja Shrine 8:48 18:08 Minami-cho ¢ Oyama Jinja Shrine 9:55 19:54
Korinbo (ATRIO-mae) 8551 18:11 Korinbo (ATRIO-mae) 9:57 19:56
Kata-machi (PASION-mae) 8:54 18:14 Kata-machi * Tate-machi 9:59 19:58
Hirokoji (Tera-machi Temple Area- Nishi Chaya District) 8:56 18:16 Tate-machi Hiroba 10:02 20:01
@ Sakura Bashi 8:58 18:18 . Honda-machi (Kanazawa Kagekiza-mae) 10:04 20:03
Honda-machi (Kanazawa Kagekiza-mae) 9:00 18:20 gmgﬂgﬁlhﬂ;} n(ijek;}ury Museum 10:06 20:05
Hirosaka-21st Century Museum (Ishiura Jinja-mukai) 9:03 18:23 @ Korlnbo (Former Nichigin-mae) 10:09 20:07

mil?urc?]lgﬁgga%arden-Kanazawa Castle Park 9:07 18:27 (3) Minami-cho- Oyama Jinja Shrine 10:11 20:08
(10) Hashiba-cho (Kinjoro-mukai) 9:11 18:31 “ﬂdﬁa@'}{ atsu) O?Irr;‘;e"ho Market 10013 |~ 2010
() e o™

Kanazawa Loop Bus (Right Loop)

First Last
Bus stop Service Service
7| Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal . .
Brs Stop £7 8:30 18:00
) Musashigatsuji- Omi-cho Market . .
. (Kanazawa moterando -guchi) 8:36 18:06
(5] Kobashi-machi 8:38 18:08
Moriyama 1-chome 8:40 18:10
Hashiba-cho (Higashi - Kazue-machi Chaya District) 8:44 18:14
ﬂ Hashiba-cho (Kinjoro-mae) 8:45 18:15
7| Kenrokuen Garden-Kanazawa Castle Park . .
(Ishikawamon-mukai) 8:49 18:19
%) Hirosaka-21st Century Museum . .
. (Shiinoki-geihinkan-mukai) i 8:52 18:2
ﬂ Korlnbo (Former Nichigin-mae) 8:56 18:26
ﬂ Minami-cho-Oyama Jinja Shrine 8:58 18:28
7o) Musashigatsuji- Omi- cho Market 2:00 10:30

(M'ZA KUROMONKOJI-mae)

Main Sightseeing Spots near Bus Stops

Explore Kg'_nazawa for Just ¥800!

ONE DAY PASS

Kanazawa Bus Route Map

Kanazawa City ONE DAY PASS
Aduts ¥ 800 chidren ¥4.00

Available in Digital and Paper Versions!

Buy at
Ticket

Anywhere,
Any Time

Counters
and More

The ONE DAY PASS is a greaf way
to enjoy sightseeing in Kanazawa!

{a"ai?wa HOKUTETSU
0op ﬂfﬂ Loop) Local-Line Bus
Kanazawa Shopping Bus | WESTJAPANJR BUS Kanazawa
Local-Line Bus Flat Bus
A ¥ o (,v

H
- =i

Unlimited Rides for One Day,
Perfect for Traveling around Kanazawal!

ONE DAY PASS
(Hop on hop off 1-day)
AdUltS ¥800 Children ¥400 Digital tickets available

Fare per Ride: Adults ¥210, Children ¥110

Extra | Get Discounted Admission at the
BonuSY Places Below with a Valid ONE DAY PASS!

Look for the places marked with a diamond () on the Map on the Back!

@ Show a valid ONE DAY PASS at the places below (marked with I

@ on the map on the back) for discounted admission (valid
same day as Pass).

@ Participating facilities display the stickers shown to the right.

Participating Facilities Closest Bus Stops Participating Facilities Closest Bus Stops

Nakamura

’Kanazawa Yasue Gold
Memorial Museum

Leaf Museum

) (8
’Kanazawa Phonograph Kanazawa Furusato
Museum liinkan Museum Honda-machi

Izumi Kyoka Kinenkan Suzuki Daisetsukan
L 47 L 4
Museum (D.T. Suzuki Museum)

Hashiba-cho

Muro Saisei
Kinenkan Museum

Bukeyashiki Terashima

T )
kurando-house Kata-machi

Tokuda Shusei
Kinenkan Museum

Maeda Tosanokami-ke
Shiryokan Museum

’Buke Yashiki-ato

@ Shima (Geisha House) Nomura-ke House

’Naga -machi Yuzenkan

@ Kaikaro (Geisha House) (Yuzen Sik Cir.) Korinbo

The Fourth High School

@ Seisonkaku Vill Memorial Museum of

Cultural Exchange,Ishikawa
@ Pref. Museum of Art

Yoshiro and Yoshio Taniguchi

@ Museum of Architecture, (5] Hirokoji
Kanazawa

@ Pref. History Museum
Hirosaka-

21st Century

Museum @ Kanazawa Folklore Museum | |shibiki-cho

QKaga Honda Museum

V'S 21st Century museum of Tentokuin-mae

Contemporary Art,Kanazawa @ Tentokuin Temple

’Kanazawa Yuwaku

@ Kanazawa Noh Museum Yumeji-kan Museum Yuwaku line-

Kanazawa Yuwaku Edomura | Yuwaku Onsen
Museum of Historical Buildings

Kenrokuen Garden-

QKaga Yuzen Kimono Center Kanazawa Castle Park *

Available at:

Hokutetsu Railroad Ticket Office

Kanazawa Sta. East Gate Hokutetsu Information
Musashi Ticket Office

Norimasshi Kanazawa

(Digital Tickets - scan the code above)

Note: Also available at some hotels — look for the stickers shown above.
(Not available for purchase on buses and trains.)

FYRT

Day Pass Ticket Sold Here




The ONE DAY PASS can be used on the e N ( )
. o Hashiba-cho Bus Stop Information Kenrokuen Garden*Kanazawa Castle Park
2025 following buses within the area shown Bus Stop Information Sy
Asahi-machi For Musashigatsuji- Omi-cho Market, Kanazawa Sta.: STOP ® a
-V J{ [ on the map: Kanazawa Loop Bus, For Kanazawa Sta.
Jutaku ( )
i Li For Musashigatsuiji- Omi-cho Market, Korinbo: STOP @ .
FoR KANAZAWA SIGHTSEEING e o oo Bus, Local-Line Bus Swmimacn - Kodetune Forkmnen @
and Kanazawa Flat Bus. Suzumidai For Kenrokuen-Garden - Kanazawa Castle Park: STOP D@ A,
2-chome Asahi-machi \shikawa Prefectural Bus No.83 (For Heiwa-machi and Kindaifuzoku) (Ken-Chushajo-mae)
Library igashi Chaya District
Police Bo; Kanko
. . . L . : Sakiura-Pref. Higashi-K hi kan-
(Legend) * Hokutetsu Ticket Office — nght LOOp Shopplng Bus . Tentokuin Temple Library-guchi Q(CLgaaysa Bls?rzlg(e) machfy’ oo OB ussanl ::r"::,),azawa —
icial C -~ ft (Runs on weekends & holidays only) =/ P Kirjoro-mas) Gallery Kanko (via Hashiba-cho, |
4 Municipal Cultural Facilities - |_eft Loop Kanazawa University - urku - @ Bussankan Musashigatsl
in- mi-cho iarke!
with ONE DAY PASS discounts - hHosm al Tentokuin-mae /{SD‘ ® (O Bijutsu awa-mon-mukai) gBusedsfat this stop
Kanazawa Folklore Museum JShibiki-cho (Kazue-machl Higashi (Kinjoro-mukai) kan-mukai) P ik
\ l Museum of )4 Chaya District 9 a_rlm%a\?arza'g;rl;aaﬁn‘;vgao
Gosho-machi Traditional Products and Craft g (% Qh Eﬁ; }l(llznszz:hvllga?szl via Hashiba-cho)
. wari-cho
N Kanazawa Seiryo Univ. ) F osho-micni Dewa-machi Bus!Stop) Omi-cho Market) For Kanazawa Sta
&High School Yaruwadal Tenjin Bashi ogrompen Kanazawa (via Korinbo, ’
Minami-Gosh GICERNTNWEVERIEIY  Tokuda Shusei peonkaku Vila & N hpﬁf' t N\ J SERET e Omeen igl\ztsﬁjit')
inami-Gosho OKuda shusel ol eater mon mi-cho Marke
B Kinenkan
Kaik: i 4 Kaga Yi ([ ] Akasaka Gate
(GESHR House® Museum  Misogura:cho Kimoss St A )
Shima (Geisha House)s @ Hmi-n]g d Kenrokuen Pref. History Museum J y A \ S~ N
ashi Bridge Kaga Honda M onan 1-chome o .
Naruwa Yasue Gol%zfgv:f Hashiba-cho g > @ Kaga Honda Museum Kindaifuzoku School Hirosaka-*21st Century Museum
Museum o (Higashi- Kazue-machi Hashiba-cho @ National Crafts Museum Jieitai-mae Bus Stop Information
Morivama [RC Chaya District) (Kinjoro-mae - @ Pref. Museum of Art (8%
1-chome ! Cgl Gallery.
Jinguji 2-chome

Bukeyashiki Terashima
kurando-house

Suzuki Daisetsukan i
! RL | Kenrokuen Garden* / (D.T. Suzuki Museum) Kemokuen TS,
Asanogawa 6 |Kanazawa Castle Park

Ohasht Bridge O {asFibazh (Ishikawamon-mukai) @ (ishiura Jinja-mae)

(]
San Bungo
.O® ! Hashiba-cho Statue - RTTTTTYTTTTTTITIT, CTTTETTTT CTCEITIIICT
Kazue-machi anazawa 10 (kinjoro-mukai) ! .Q(lsh.uraijamuka.)
Chaya District ungeikan o

. ’Nakam_ura . = (Shiinoki-
Literary Hall) Kenrokuen Garden:  Ishikawa- > Memorial Museum i

2

Higashi
Keisatsusho-mae

mnuy

)

__ (Shiinoki: - geihinkan-mukai)
Izumi Kyoka mon Gate ): @
Kinonkan Mook~ & Kanazawa Castle Park ~ " ) —— @ | Kanmmwa st
Kanazgwa (HaKUCho-ro-mae) LL Foe* k ! e Shiinoki Kanazawa Century Museum
Naka-no Phonograph = 8 - m Culural  Noh Museum
T Hashi Brldge Museum ="" Honda machi 4 & Cgr#glaex H
) = Hirosaka:21st Century Museum  (Kanazawa Kagekiza- mae) v ¥ Musachioataqii-Omcho Market
Kobashi- [ RL = (Ishiura Jinja-mukai) Sakura fiefcture gl Sl )
hil 2 ! Owari-cho / @ Kanazawa Furusato y Bashi .
mac Rives Shiinoki Cultural Complex, g : @ Kanazawa Noh ljinkan Museum 5 B ?1 _ (
AW Ishikawa Prefecture © |2 Museum - 1ol Nagasakadai 8 Kanazawa
I . e N Asanog ¢ . 1 - :
Musashigatsuji* anazawa - § Sakura LC W : City Hall
Omi-cho Market Castle Park RL SB (2:1 SttCe"tUW mAursteum of : Bashi ! lzuminode-machi S )
= ontemporal 5 1-chome
Bus Stop Information -. Kanazawa § -
- § Fushimishin- Korinb
- Hirosaka*21st Century Museum : machi orinbo . FEEE
., @ (Omi-cho Fureai-kan Parking-guchi) ¢ '.(Shiinoki-geihinkan-mukai) . Muro Saisei @ Tera-machi Bus Stop Information ....
Hxlir(])al\ﬁaAvé?-ﬂ ‘ﬁ - Tate-maChl HIrQba Bungakuhi 3-chome The Fourth High School
_For Hashiba-cho u x ..
Ozaki The Fourth High School % x J Memorial Museum of .
| @ Omi-cho \ Jinja Shrine ) Memorial Nsl;useum of 'l !: ; For Kenrokuen-Garden- | Cultiral Exchange, Istikawa (Shlyaku"s‘gg
(Kanazawa HAKOMACHI-mae)  Market ) Nezumitamon Gate - Cultural Exchange, Ishikawa o |2 - Kanazawa Castle Park =
AP | For Korinbo \ Mousasl!""graﬁts‘f(]'-t ( J = :' Ishikawa Shiko ial Park g(;t):(e (Shik " ': )
isi . . Omi-cho Marke Market i -mae) |- , 3 :
1 (itsat Sumitomo (Omi-cho Fureai=kan Parking-guchi) P Korinbo (ATRIO-mae) {2 K his & :
2 KUROMON ™ty Ginko-mae) Musashigatsuji* Minami-cho- . a ata-machi W Numata. Daiwa Dept. Store|| ATRIO
) Musashigatsuji- Omi-cho Magket @ ﬁ Omi-cho Market Oyama Jinja Shrine 3 Tate-machi P 4 mare lzumigaoka (ATRIO-mae)
For Hashiba*eho (Ichibakan-mae) Oyama Jinja Shrine < O Yostfiro afiNGsHio } High School 9 °
) N LL ) Kata-machi Taniguchi Museum T hi -mae 3|3
Musashigatsuiji* i \ Katar Tanigychi Muse era-machi i
Omi-cho Market L (PASION-mae)  Kanazawa Temple Area

(Kanazawa Omotesando-guchi)

Kata-machi !

Tax Refund Counter e_ 8 (KATAMACHI KIRARA-mag QH G @ Sasobmace/
. ’ i o @ Maeda Tosanokami-ke Irokoji Il
Tax Refund Counter for items purcha(s)ed at panicipaticr;g shops Nakajima Ohashi (Former Nlchlgln mae) ° Shiryokan Museum s e INaga-machi Buke Yashiki District
in Musashi, Hikoso, Yokoyasue-cho, Owari-cho, and Omi-cl f L Nictr aigawa asnt LL H i
Market that offer tax-free shopping. . l Musashigatsuji . Naga—machl Buke Yashiki District Shinise Kinenkan & Bridge ! HIrOkOJI . . L.
Turn left immediately upon entering Kuromon Koji. Omi-cho Market : - * Museum [ (Tera-machi Temple Area-Nishi Chaya District) Tax Refund Counter
Kanazawa Station (WZA KUROMON KOJI-mae) Minami-cho- Ashi Buke Yashiki-ato Nomura-ke House Uhoin @ Myoryuji Temple (Ninja Temple) Tax Refund Counter for items purchased at participating shops in
East Gat 0 ama Jlnja 1 shigaru @ ) - Temple Kata-machi, Tate-machi, and Korinbo that offer tax-free shopping
ast Lsate rine Shiryokan Museum @ Naga-machi Buke Yashiki Q tiroko @
Bus Terminal [ ) Kyukeikan Rest House = d
Kaga Hanshi Takada-ke M. Saise HF”OKEJ' @ 5 (| . . )
House Site Saigawa uro Saisey @  (ForKanazawa Sta.) Kata-machi- Tate-machi C
Kinenkan Museum - ) A
_ 5 Nishi Chaya No-machi Bus Stop Information
Naga-machi Yuzenkan River Shiryokan Museum v
Q‘c@‘\o gtar%atsuya (Yuzen Silk Ctr.) ) .‘~'
Kemimoroe ation Kenrokuen Gate ¢ Nishi Chaya District il _
Station (East Gate) Teraji ¥g§_’m§§,ﬂ' 3 Tate-machi Hiroba ."
Kamimoigg Kitayasue No-machi Eki o[} 5 ~"'
(No-machi Sta.) . o
Kata-machi 3
KanazaW?N Po:t GGatte (KATAMACHI KIRARA-mae) .,0"'
(West Gate) ) Hokutetsu Arimatsu KATAMACH ¥ :
Tomimoto-cho Ishikawa Line 4-chome KIRARA > zﬁg-lrgﬂchl )
-mae
: i For Kanazawa Sta.
Kanazawa Staﬂ%n W_?st Qatei g,lgﬁ)éamsg (via Korinbo, Musashigatsuji* !
us Terminal Nakabashi e K . . Omi-cho Market)
Kanazawa Station East Gate _ . Masurzumi 0
- L LL B - >z
Hirooka-guchi Bus Terminal Bus Stop #7 _
g J
Sainen-nishi ‘ ‘ ’& East ot Tooninl Jagll  BUS Stops
Kenrokuen Garden ‘ @. ‘ Kenrokuen Garden - Nishiizumi Nishiizumi
s . Kanazawa Castle Park Kanazawa Castle Park Station Fushimi Bashi
Kanazawa Station West Gate
Bus Terminal

Higashi Chaya District ‘®o© H Hashiba-cho

Chuo Ichiba-guchi T

(anazawa . -
N 21st Century Museum of Hirosaka+
Flat Bus 25 VamliEL —_— Cnntemporrayry Art, Kanazawa ®' ‘ 21st Century Museum ‘
Kanazawa - -
0 Musashigatsuji- o
Loop Bu Omi-cho Market ‘®'©'©'~® H Omi-cho Market ‘
ot K°ma‘5“ A'rp"" fimousine Bus p 2 - i : e Shin-Nishik The ONE DAY PASS can be used on Hokuriku Railroad (Hokutetsu) trains, on
Ratrosd.| 3 anazawa [ — ‘ @)~ ‘ inami-cho- ‘ in-Nishikanazawa i certain sections of the Asanogawa and Ishikawa Lines.
T‘“;‘P'“r* | [BusTerminal| X yickutetsu Bus Kandzawa Shopping Bus KanarwaSa il | €~ Oyema Jinja Shine Station Jff Nishi-Kanazawa Valid for trips between the following stations.
L,‘,’;}&%‘,“%ﬁgn IR Bus RCLLCUN Gl Vasiii pistict ‘® &~ H Korinbo ‘ Hkutetsu Aanoawa L|
TekstMaching . ey okutetsu-Kanazawa Sta.
Hokutetsu Bus & JR Bus N haya District TR . ’
NEPON \ Fxpress b See Cu&rgrtlttLoca;aons [T |(©)- (0 @) [ e | N Nanatsuya Sta., Kamimoroe Sta.
@ oot and Status o )
JRB JRB Motenashi d National Crafts Museum ‘@ H Dewa-machi ‘ Station Hokutetu lShlkaW Lle .
Kanazawa Loop Buses us| JR Bus olenashi come Nomachi Sta., Nishiizumi Sta.,
Kanazawa Sta. Kenrokuen Gate (East Gate, Ishikawa Prefectural Ishikawa Prefectural hin-Nishikanazaw: .
Kanazawa Sta. Kanazawa Port Gate (West Gate)t ( ) ‘@ ‘ Library ‘ S shikanazawa Sta
§ v,

§ ) NOT VALID on IR Ishikawa Railway trains. Scan for More Info on Trains




